M E M B E R
SEFA
SCIENTIFIC
EQUIPMENT &
FURNITURE
ASSOCIATION
METAL LABORATORY SYSTEMS
35803 bmc cover  9/6/07  10:23 AM  Page 1

feature full extension slides. A single shelf is standard in the units shown. Additional shelves are available (see
page 11). Specify left or right hand doors. Hand is indicated by side of door upon which hinge is located.
Part Numbering System
Sample: B3536-048 1 = Base unit 4 = #Doors
12233-456 2 = Height 5 = #Drawers
3 = Width 6 = #Half Drawers
*"F” = File Drawer
*"S” = Sink Unit
*"P” = Panel
*"R” = Right hinge facing cab.
*"L” = Left hinge facing cab.
B3515-000
B3518-000
B3524-000
B3515-102(R)
B3518-102(R)
B3524-102(R)
B3515-102(L)
B3518-102(L)
B3524-102(L)
B3515-110(R)
B3518-110(R)
B3524-110(R)
B3515-110(L)
B3518-110(L)
B3524-110(L)
B3515-100(R)
B3518-100(R)
B3524-100(R)
B3515-100(L)
B3518-100(L)
B3524-100(L)

3"
 4"
Part Numbering System
Sample: B2930-044 1= Base Unit 4= #Doors
12233-456 2= Height 5= #Drawers
3= Width 6= #Half Drawers
7= Features
B2915-000
B2918-000
B2924-000
B2930-000
B2936-000
B2942-000
B2948-000
B2915-100(L)
B2918-100(L)
B2924-100(L)
B2915-110(R)
B2918-110(R)
B2924-110(R)
B2915-102(L)
B2918-102(L)
B2924-102(L)
B2915-102(R)
B2918-102(R)
B2924-102(R)

* “R” = Right hinge facing cabinet
* “L” = Left hinge facing cabinet
Part Numbering System
Sample: F8418-2SS16 1= Floor Case 4= #Doors
12233-456 2= Height 5= Material of doors*
3= Width 6= Type of doors* *
7= Depth
F8418-00016
F8418-00021
F8424-00016
F8424-00021
F8430-00016
F8430-00021
F8436-00016
F8436-00021
F8442-00016
F8442-00021
F8448-00016
F8448-00021
F8418-1SH16(L)
F8418-1SH21(L)
F8424-1SH16(L)
F8424-1SH21(L)
F8418-1SH16(R)
F8418-1SH21(R)
F8424-1SH16(R)
F8424-1SH21(R)
NOTE: When ordering units with configurations that are non-standard, drawings must accompany order.
15-1/2"
84"
16"
or
21 1/4"
NYCOM  LABORATORY SYSTEMS Page 18
 FLOOR CASE UNITS
F8418-1GH16(L)
F8418-1GH21(L)
F8424-1GH16(L)
F8424-1GH21(L)
F8430-2GH16
F8430-2GH21

 Durable powder coat finish with excellent
chemical resistance
In the event of a fire, self-
close doors shut and latch
automatically when the
fusible link melts at 165°F.
Part Numbers – 18” Deep
Part Number Height Width Depth Doors
Hinge
Side
Weight
(lbs)
List
Price
29” High (Seated Height) x 18” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM2918L-18 29 18 18 Single Left 100 $1,236
 FLAM2918R-18 29 18 18 Single Right 100 $1,236
 FLAM2924L-18 29 24 18 Single Left 110 $1,236
 FLAM2924R-18 29 24 18 Single Right 110 $1,236
 FLAM2930-18 29 30 18 Double Both 160 $1,253
 FLAM2936-18 29 36 18 Double Both 170 $1,292
 FLAM2942-18 29 42 18 Double Both 180 $1,346
 FLAM2948-18 29 48 18 Double Both 190 $1,372
32.5” High (ADA Height) x 18” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM3318L-18 32.5 18 18 Single Left 110 $1,236
 FLAM3318R-18 32.5 18 18 Single Right 110 $1,236
 FLAM3324L-18 32.5 24 18 Single Left 120 $1,236
 FLAM3324R-18 32.5 24 18 Single Right 120 $1,236
 FLAM3330-18 32.5 30 18 Double Both 170 $1,263
 FLAM3336-18 32.5 36 18 Double Both 180 $1,313
 FLAM3342-18 32.5 42 18 Double Both 190 $1,372
 FLAM3348-18 32.5 48 18 Double Both 200 $1,402
35” High (Standing Height) x 18” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM3518L-18 35 18 18 Single Left 110 $1,236
 FLAM3518R-18 35 18 18 Single Right 110 $1,236
 FLAM3524L-18 35 24 18 Single Left 120 $1,236
 FLAM3524R-18 35 24 18 Single Right 120 $1,236
 FLAM3530-18 35 30 18 Double Both 170 $1,263
 FLAM3536-18 35 36 18 Double Both 180 $1,313
 FLAM3542-18 35 42 18 Double Both 190 $1,372
 FLAM3548-18 35 48 18 Double Both 200 $1,402
Single Door, Hinge on Right Double Door
Part Numbers – 22” Deep
Part Number Height Width Depth Doors
Hinge
Side
Weight
(lbs)
List
Price
29” High (Seated Height) x 22” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM2918L-22 29 18 22 Single Left 105 $1,255
 FLAM2918R-22 29 18 22 Single Right 105 $1,255
 FLAM2924L-22 29 24 22 Single Left 115 $1,255
 FLAM2924R-22 29 24 22 Single Right 115 $1,255
 FLAM2930-22 29 30 22 Double Both 165 $1,271
 FLAM2936-22 29 36 22 Double Both 175 $1,310
 FLAM2942-22 29 42 22 Double Both 185 $1,367
 FLAM2948-22 29 48 22 Double Both 195 $1,393
32.5” High (ADA Height) x 22” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM3318L-22 32.5 18 22 Single Left 115 $1,255
 FLAM3318R-22 32.5 18 22 Single Right 115 $1,255
 FLAM3324L-22 32.5 24 22 Single Left 125 $1,255
 FLAM3324R-22 32.5 24 22 Single Right 125 $1,255
 FLAM3330-22 32.5 30 22 Double Both 175 $1,283
 FLAM3336-22 32.5 36 22 Double Both 185 $1,332
 FLAM3342-22 32.5 42 22 Double Both 195 $1,393
 FLAM3348-22 32.5 48 22 Double Both 205 $1,422
35” High (Standing Height) x 22” Deep Self-Closing Flammable Storage Cabinets
 FLAM3518L-22 35 18 22 Single Left 115 $1,255
 FLAM3518R-22 35 18 22 Single Right 115 $1,255
 FLAM3524L-22 35 24 22 Single Left 125 $1,255
 FLAM3524R-22 35 24 22 Single Right 125 $1,255
 FLAM3530-22 35 30 22 Double Both 175 $1,283
 FLAM3536-22 35 36 22 Double Both 185 $1,332
 FLAM3542-22 35 42 22 Double Both 195 $1,393
 FLAM3548-22 35 48 22 Double Both 205 $1,422
Single Door, Hinge on Right Double Door